
Arizona Christian (26-21) -vs- OUAZ (33-19)
5/3/2022 at Irvine, CA (OC Great Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. McCutcheo (18-10)
Loss: LAWSON, Trinity (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Edmunds First: Paul Edds Third Base: Daniel Cowan 
Start: 6:30 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 56   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arizona Christian 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 6 1
OUAZ 0 0 0 0 4 0 X 4 5 2

Arizona Christian 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BUCKLEY, Claire ss 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
MILES, Jyden lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
SCHLEISMAN, Taylor 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
BELL, Neeley c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
GARCIA, Kirsten 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
ANDERSON, Kaitlyn rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
FRYKLUND, Allie dh/p 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
FOGLEMAN, Taylor 3b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    ZARATE, Monique ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHILLIPS, Jade cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
SMITH, Savannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LAWSON, Trinity p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 6 3 4 5 8

2B: BELL, Neeley (1); FRYKLUND, Allie (1)
SB: PHILLIPS, Jade (1)
E: MILES, Jyden (1)

OUAZ 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Rhinehart ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
K. Chambers 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
B. Gonzalez 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
L. Anda cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
B. Tucker c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    M. Chambers pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Beltran lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
H. Bueno dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    M. Collis pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
R. Stockseth 3b 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
C. Anda rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. McCutcheo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 4 5 4 4 4 4

SH: C. Anda (1)
E: B. Tucker (1); R. Stockseth (1)

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SMITH, Savannah 4.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 14 15 5 4 –
LAWSON, Trinity (L, 2-4) 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 –
FRYKLUND, Allie 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 3 –
Totals 5 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 21 26 5 8

OUAZ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. McCutcheo (W, 18-10) 7.0 6 3 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 28 32 8 8 –
Totals 6 3 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 28 32 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Arizona Christian - Top of 1st ACU OUA
BUCKLEY, C. lined out to rf to right center. 0 0
MILES, J. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Dropped foul ball, E2. 0 0
SCHLEISMAN,T grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 1st ACU OUA
A. Rhinehart grounded out to ss. 0 0
K. Chambers grounded out to ss. 0 0
B. Gonzalez popped up to 2b. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 2nd ACU OUA
BELL, N. popped up to 2b. 0 0
GARCIA, K. walked. 0 0
ANDERSON, K. reached on a fielder's choice; GARCIA, K. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
FRYKLUND, A. flied out to cf. 0 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 2nd ACU OUA
L. Anda lined out to ss. 0 0
B. Tucker singled to left field. 0 0
M. Beltran singled to left field; B. Tucker advanced to second. 0 0
M. Chambers pinch ran for B. Tucker. 0 0
H. Bueno struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Stockseth struck out swinging. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 3rd ACU OUA
B. Tucker to c for M. Chambers. 0 0
FOGLEMAN, T. struck out looking. 0 0
PHILLIPS, J. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
BUCKLEY, C. walked. 0 0
MILES, J. reached on a fielder's choice; BUCKLEY, C. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 3rd ACU OUA
C. Anda walked. 0 0
A. Rhinehart struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Chambers grounded out to p; C. Anda advanced to second. 0 0
B. Gonzalez popped up to 2b. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 4th ACU OUA
SCHLEISMAN,T struck out swinging. 0 0
BELL, N. doubled to right field. 0 0
GARCIA, K. flied out to cf. 0 0
ANDERSON, K. struck out swinging. 0 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 4th ACU OUA
L. Anda grounded out to ss. 0 0
B. Tucker fouled out to 2b. 0 0
M. Beltran flied out to cf. 0 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Top of 5th ACU OUA
FRYKLUND, A. flied out to cf. 0 0
ZARATE, M. pinch hit for FOGLEMAN, T.. 0 0
ZARATE, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
PHILLIPS, J. singled up the middle. 0 0
PHILLIPS, J. stole second. 0 0
BUCKLEY, C. walked. 0 0
MILES, J. singled up the middle, RBI; BUCKLEY, C. advanced to third; PHILLIPS, J. scored. 1 0
SCHLEISMAN,T lined out to rf. 1 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 5th ACU OUA
FOGLEMAN, T. to 3b for ZARATE, M.. 1 0
LAWSON, T. to p for SMITH,  S.. 1 0
H. Bueno walked. 1 0
R. Stockseth singled to third base, bunt; H. Bueno advanced to second. 1 0
C. Anda out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; R. Stockseth advanced to second; H. Bueno advanced to third. 1 0
M. Collis pinch ran for H. Bueno. 1 0
A. Rhinehart walked. 1 0
K. Chambers singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf, 2 RBI; A. Rhinehart advanced to
third; R. Stockseth scored; M. Collis scored. 1 2
BELL, N.  for LAWSON, T.. 1 2
FRYKLUND, A. to p. 1 2
B. Gonzalez singled to right field, RBI; K. Chambers advanced to third; A. Rhinehart scored. 1 3
L. Anda grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; B. Gonzalez advanced to second; K. Chambers scored. 1 4
B. Tucker grounded out to 2b. 1 4

Arizona Christian - Top of 6th ACU OUA
BELL, N. struck out swinging. 1 4
GARCIA, K. grounded out to ss. 1 4
ANDERSON, K. singled to right field. 1 4
FRYKLUND, A. doubled to right field, RBI; ANDERSON, K. scored. 2 4
FOGLEMAN, T. singled through the right side, RBI; FRYKLUND, A. scored. 3 4
PHILLIPS, J. reached on an error by 3b; FOGLEMAN, T. advanced to second. 3 4
BUCKLEY, C. walked; PHILLIPS, J. advanced to second; FOGLEMAN, T. advanced to third. 3 4
MILES, J. reached on a fielder's choice; BUCKLEY, C. advanced to second; PHILLIPS, J. out at third ss to 3b. 3 4

OUAZ - Bottom of 6th ACU OUA
M. Beltran walked. 3 4
M. Collis hit into double play ss to 1b; M. Beltran out on the play. 3 4
R. Stockseth struck out swinging. 3 4

Arizona Christian - Top of 7th ACU OUA
SCHLEISMAN,T fouled out to 2b. 3 4
BELL, N. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 4
GARCIA, K. flied out to cf. 3 4

OUAZ - Bottom of 7th ACU OUA


